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Disease notification in animals through WAHIS

Legal obligation for all Countries and territories to report to the WOAH

One of the main missions of the WOAH is to ensure transparency of worldwide

animal disease situation including zoonosis

WAHIS is a unique comprehensive database through which information on the
animal health situation worldwide is reported and disseminated throughout the

world.

WAHIS data reflects the information gathered by the Veterinary Services from
OIE Members and non-Members Countries and Territories on OIE-listed
diseases in domestic animals and wildlife, as well as on emerging diseases and

Z00ONO0SES.
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G Reporting information to WOAH 4

= 117 WOAH-listed diseases & emerging diseases

= QOfficial national information communicated through
early warning & monitoring systems

= Focal points under the responsibility of the
Delegate, can submit information tothe WOAH

= |nteroperability, integration-and connectivity with
other data and system:

= This new public interface includes data extractior
tools, interactive’ mapping tools and-dashboards to
support data consultation, visualization and

extraction of officially validated animal health data.

Facilitating reporting, promoting the use ofdata Wips:///wahis.woah.org/#hiome e
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° @) WHY WAHIS?
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Country Report number Lisease Genotype/ Serotype/ Subtype Reason Sart date Report date
Namibia FUR_Z Mycoplasma myceides subsp. mycoides SC (Inf. with) (Contagious bovine pleuropneumonia) Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2022/02/28 2022/09/26 E
Portugal FUR_3 Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) (nen-poultry including wild birds) (2017-) HsM1 Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2022/07/27 2022/09/26 B
Namibia FUR_1 Mycoplasma mycoides subsp. mycaides SC (Inf. with) (Contagious bovine pleuropneumaonia) First occurrence in @ Zone or @ compartment 2022/05/16 2022/09/26 B
Russia FUR_3 Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) (nen-poultry including wild birds) (2017-) HSM1 Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2022/05/26 2022/09/23 B
haly IN High pathegenicity avian influenza viruses (poultry) (Inf. with) H5M1 Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2022/09/22 2022/09/23 B
Narway IN Pazenibacillus larvae (Inf. of honey beas with) (American foulbroad) Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2022/09/16 2022/09/23 B
South Africa FUR_48 High pathegenicity avian influenza viruses (poultry) (Inf. with) H5N1 Recurrence of an eradicated dissass 2021/03,/04 2022/09/23 E
Romania FUR_66 African swine fever virus (Inf. with) Recurrence of an eradicated disease 2021/02/12 2022/09/23 B
United Kingdom FUR_11 Comtagious equine metritis Recurrence of an eradicated diseaze 2022/06/27 2022/09/22 Z
United Kingdom FUR_32 Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) (non-poultry including wild birds) (2017-) H5N1 First occurrence in a Zone or & compartment 202z/01/11 2022/09/22 Z

Facilitatmg reporting, promotmg the use ofdata
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New features

New desigh — more user-guided and user-friendly
Improved quality of reporting

Facilitated visualization of information

Better Data management

Updated Event management page on Public
interface and Back Office

Enhanced performance




New features — Enhanced mapping

Q
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@ Animal disease events

Easier localization of outbreaks
and better data display

- Mapping system completely re-
designed and interactive

:) ) . laptoa © OpenStreetiap nprove this mag
- Dynamic display of outbreak
and background information © Olnformation ' _ o "
- Improved GIS functionalities, i) : X
more accurate localization PR .

- Outbreak details directly Q |
available on the map N o

O O
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New features — Analytics

% Several dashboards

Analytics: for better data visibility,
exposure and transparency

Disease Animal health
situation capacity

- national/ regional animal health situation

can be instantly monitored Surveillance and
Quantitative control
- better understanding of the distribution, data measures
Impact and dynamics of animal
diseases
m
- extraction of collected data since 2005
In a wide range of formats
. . p- » R |
simple data sharing and the use of data e | o |

for analytical purpose outside platform




New features — event management page

Reorganized left
menu

The updated Event management
page on Public Interface and Back
Office allows access in one click to
all information of the event and
easier following of events
evolution

Improved display —
one line per event
with latest
information

n Event management

country: France €3 reporiStatus: Validated &

B #Country '

France

France

France
France

France

OO oojo a

France

O

France

France

France

B France

#D

4061

4035

3944

3982

3387

3626

3519

3486

3424

#Disease

Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) (non-
poultry including wild birds) (2017-)

Brucella melitensis (Inf. with)

Anthrax

Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) (non-
poultry including wild birds) (2017-)

West Nile Fever

High pathogenicity avian influenza viruses (poultry) (Inf.
with)

Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) {(non-
poultry including wild birds) (2017-)

Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) (non-
poultry including wild birds) (2017-)

Low pathogenic avian influenza (pouliry) (2006-2021)

Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. with) (non-
poultry including wild birds) (2017-)

World organisation for animal health @ 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.  Release No. R01.00.05.145

#Subtype

HEN1

HEN8

H5N8

HSEN1

H5N3

H5N3

H5NE

#Reason of notification

First occurrence in a zone or a compartment

Recurrence of an eradicated disease

Recurrence of an eradicated disease

Recurrence of an eradicated disease

Recurrence of an eradicated disease

Recurrence of an eradicated disease

New strain in the country

First occurrence in a zone or a compartment

Recurrence of an eradicated disease

First occurrence in a zone or a compartment

#Number

FUR_2

FUR_1

FUR_3

FUR_4

FUR_4

FUR_24

FUR_10

FUR_11

FUR_14

FUR_23

Responsive design —
adapts to screen size

Hello, Cedric
Administrator

i #Download ‘ | I:l See on the map | Create immediate notification =+

#Status

Validated

Validated

Validated

Validated

Validated

Validated

Validated

Validated

Validated

Validated

#Start date

2021/12/14

2021/10/12

2021/10/23
2021/09/04
2021/09/26

2020/11/07
2021/03/17

2021/01/18
2021/01/07

2020/11/18

tems per page: 10

World Organisation
for Animal Health
Feundod o2 OE

#Submission
date
2022/01/26 4 -
2022/01/19 | 4] ==
2021/12/31 Z ™
2021/12/22 | 4] -
2021/11/30 4 -
2021/09/03 | 4] -
2021/08/30 4 -
2021/08/30 A4 -
2021/08/30 |
2021/08/30 A4 -
- -100f 91 >



New features — improved filtering of events

Easy management Enriched

of favorite filters functionalities
for each event

WAHIS ' - H.el\o. ;edr'm kn
Administrator
Filters X  Event management ' ¥ #Download | | [ See on the map ‘ _

More user-friendly
filter functionality

country: France €3 reportStatus: Validated €3
\:| #Country #D #Disease #Subtype #Reason of notification #Number #Status #Start date #Submissien
eventStatus date
D France 4184 Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (In. H5N1 First occurrence in a zone or a compartment FUR_2 Validated 2021/12/14 2022/01/26 Al -
country 1 with) (nen-poultry including wild birds) (2017-)
U Se rs ca n eX pe r e n Ce a n \:‘ France 4061 Brucella melitensis (Inf. with) Recurrence of an eradicated disease FUR_1 Validated 2021/10/12 2022/01/19 Al -
. eventld
I m p rove d p e rfo r m a n C e \:‘ France 4035 Anthrax Recurrence of an eradicated disease FUR_3 Validated 2021/10/23 2021/12/3 A -
on the fl Iter Se|GCtlon disease Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. N
. . L. D France 3944 with) (non-poultry inciuding wild birds) (2017-) H5N8 Recurrence of an eradicated disease FUR_4 Validated 2021/09/04 2021/12/22 A .
with a more intuitive
suhType D Fi 3982 West Nile F R f dicated di FUR_4 Validated 2021/09/26
. . . rance e lle Fever lecurrence of an eradicate: Isease al =]
filter interface, while the ©  Preview last report
h ieh 1 eventStartDate France 3387 High pathogenicty avian influenza viruses HENE Recurrence of an eradicated disease FUR 24 Validated 2020/11/07
menu on the rg t allows ] (poutiry) (Inf. with)
to directl y pe rform reason 0 France 3626 Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. —— g, New strain in the country FUR_10 Validated 2021703117
d _ff t t . t h with) (nen-poultry including wild birds) (2017-)
ifrerent actions on e
reportStatus 1 Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. ) )
eve nt . \:‘ France 3519 with) (non-pouitry including wild birds) (2017-) H5N3 First occurrence in a zone or a compartment FUR_T1 Validated 2021/01/18 2021/08/30 | E
submissionDate Low pathegenic avian influenza (poultry)
\:‘ France 3486 (2006-2021) H5N3 Recurrence of an eradicated disease FUR_14 Validated 2021/01/07 2021/08/30 |
reportNumber . . .
Influenza A viruses of high pathogenicity (Inf. y . .
\:‘ France 3424 with} (non-poutry including wild birds) (2017.) H5N8 First occurrence in a zone or a compartment FUR_23 Validated 2020/11/18 2021/08/30 4 -
animalType
tems perpage: 10~ 1-100f 9 >

World Organisation  ~—
World organisation for animal health ® 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.  Release No. R01.00.05.145 for Animal Health | B CONTACT | @ Help
Fourdund ms OF e —



New features — event dashboard page

Event history Indicators on Global overview of
management outbreaks event information

Hello, Cedric
WAHIS [ RS
4 Retyrn to event list EVENT 3387

@ Resolved  France - Highly pathogenic avian influenza (poultry)

The event dashboard | ) se€onthe map = contact card Open last report >
page dlSplays a” Causal agent Genotype/Serotype/Subtype Animal type Disease category Qasonfnrnuﬁfluﬁon
. . Highly pathogenic avian influenza virus H5NB TERRESTRIAL OIE-listed curence
information about a
. . Evenl occurs in Event start date Event confirmation date Event end date Date of last occurrence
Spec |f|c eve nt. F r'o m th IS A zong/compartment 2020/11/07 2020/11/16 2021/08/04 2017/10/27
<
page users can manage li— k .
HISTORICAL REPORTS CONTROL MEASURES QUANTITATIVE DATA EPIDEMIOLOGICAL COMMENTS
their reports by
D Report number Report ID New outbreaks On-going outbreaks Total outbreaks Reporting date
reviewing or editing o
D FUR_24 151477 0 o 488 2021/09/03 A
them, or create a new
D FUR_23 151010 1 @ o 488 2021/08/05 h
Follow-up report
D FUR_22 150872 0 @1 488 2021/07/26 A
D FUR_21 150463 0 '\; 1 488 2021/06/25 h
D FUR_20 150358 0 @1 488 2021/06/16 A
D FUR_19 150123 0 '\; 1 488 2021/05/31 hd
D FUR_18 149964 ] @1 488 2021/0518 A
D FUR_17 149172 0 @ o 488 2021/03/19 hd
D FUR_17 149742 87 @ 25 488 2021/05/07 A

World Organisation ——
World organisation for animal health @ 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.  Release No. R01.00.05.145 l\- for Animal Health ( B3 conmact ) @ Help
Foursdast s OF 3




New features — event indicators

Three tabs of indicators
to easily follow-up the
evolution of the
disease situation of the
event, the Control
Measures applied and
Epidemiological
comments of the
reports

WAHIS
| IJ See onthe map | 2 Contact card
Causal agent Genotype/Serotyps
Highly pathogenic avian influenza virus H5MN8
Event occurs in Event start date
A zone/compartment 2020/11/07

HISTORICAL REPORTS CONTROL MEASURES QUANTITATIVE DATA

SUSCEPTIBLES

g

Indicators on
disease evolution

2/Subtype Animal type

TERRESTRIAL

Event confirmation date

2020/11/16

EPIDEMIOLOGICAL COMMENTS

2500000

2000000

® cases ‘

DEATHS

. KILLED AND DISPOSED OF

SLAUGHTERED/KILLED FOR COMMERCIAL OR OWN USE

World organisation for animal health ® 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.  Release No. R01.00.05.145

1500000

1000000

500000

0

Global overview of

event information

Disease category
OIEisted

Event end date
2021/08/04

Hello, Cedric
EN
Administrator
Open last report >

Reason for notification
Recurrence

Date of last occurence
201710427

ey ———

2 = - ol ————iF
IN FUR_1 FUR_2 FUR_3 FUR_4 FURS FUR6 FUR_7 FUR_& FUR_9 FUR_10 FUR_11 FUR_12 FUR_13 FUR_14 FUR_15 FUR_16 FUR_17 FUR_18 FUR_19 FUR_20 FUR_21 FUR_22 FUR_23 FUR_24

World Organisation ~——
@)) for Animal Health ‘\E CONTACT ) @ Help

Feuredad oy OF




New features — event editing

Event information
overview

The event overview page
allows users to edit the
event in a more
straightforward, user-
friendly way while
maintaining an overview
of the entered
information at one
glance.

WAHIS

© Ongoing  EVENT 3776 / REPORT 155253

FRANCE - Brucella suis (Inf. with)

#Causal agent
Brugella suis

#Reason
Recurrence of an eradicated disease

#Event start date
2‘5.:’1 1
#0UTBREAKS

B Reference

O 2021-38 (oh_86950)

O 2021-42 (oh_87705)

#FEvent occurs in
#A zone/compartment

#FEvent confirm date
2021/06/01

#All statuses

Administrative division

Bayonne

Condom

Easy management
of outbreaks

All information of
the event accessible
at once

Hello, Cedric
Administrator

| visualiser surla carte @ H Commentaires ] H Traduction X H Consulter le rapport & ‘

SOURCE DE LINFECTION MESURES DE LUTTE

#Animal type #Disease category
#Terrestrial OIE-isted )
#Domestic
#Report reference #Report number Disinfection .
= 5
Traceability
HE D B Ante and post-mortem inspections
= 2019/07/01
Screening
~ #Search Q #DIAGNOSTIC METHODS
Necropsy
,‘n Epidemiological Unit Cluster Started on Ended on
count
SUHESCUN Farm 11/05/2021 f
Castéra-Verduzan Farm 14/06/2021 Va
Items per page: 3 -20f2

World organisation for animal health @ 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.  Release No. RD1.00.05.145

World Organisation
'\ for Animal Health
Foursdad o O

Applied
Applied
Applied

Applied
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New features — outbreak editing

Outbreak information
overview

Outbreak overview page
works the same way as
the Event overview page,
allowing user to easily
edit data while
maintaining an overview
of the entered
information.

WAHIS

© Ongoing  EVENT 3776 / REPORT 155253 /

& 202)1-38 (ob_86950)

of species

Spécifiez le statut du foyer Localisation

Su'!,a référence du foyer
2021-3 #Continuing

43.235699,-1.196576

Easy management

#First administrative division
MNouvelle-Aquitaine

Le foyer a débuté le Le foyer a été clos le Localisation du foyer Unité épidémiologique

2021/05/11 = SUHESCUN Farm

#SPECIES #Search Q
D Species Measuring unit Susceptible Cases Deaths Killed Commercial use Vaccinated
D Swine Animal 471 19 0 0 98 0

Weorld organisation for animal health @ 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.

Release No. R01.00.05.145

User-friendly input

+ #Add a species

of data

Pyrénées-Atlantiques

Précisez le nombre de foyers da’gmupe

Diagnostic test

#CONTROL MEASURES

Ante and post-mortem inspections

Disinfection
Screening
sSlaughter
Stamping out
Traceability

Movement control

@

#DIAGNOSTIC METHODS

Hello, Cedric
EN
Administratar

‘ -] || #comments B H #Preview |

s
#Third administrative division

Bayonne

#Detailled characterization

World Organisation

for Animal Health (£ CONTACT | @ Help
Foundoctin OF - -




New features — guided Immediate notification report creation

User-guided creation of
Immediate  Notification
and simplification of the
editing process of Follow-
up reports, allowing
users to skip the steps
where no changes are to
be applied.

WAHIS

© Ongoing  EVENT 6389 / REPORT 158023

FRANCE - Anthrax

#Causal agent
Bacillus anthracis

#Reason
Recurrence of an eradicated disease

J-leaming o5 i

World organisation for animal health © 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.

#Sub - type

#Event occurs in
#The country

#Event confirm date

Release No. R01.00.05.145

Guided Immediate
Notification
creation

#Animal type #Disease category
#Temestrial OlEisted

#Report reference #Report number

= 0

#Event end date #last occurrence date
- 2021/12/20

Free input of data
for Follow-up
Reports

Hello, Cedric

Administrator

| Visualiser sur la carte @ H Commentaires ] ||

Traduction ;'.-A H Consulter le rapport @ |

SOURCE DE LINFECTION

MESURES DE LUTTE

9

@

World Organisation
for Animal Health
Fourddsd o2 OE

( & contacT )




New features — outbreaks display per status

Easy management

of outbreaks Filters on outbreaks

statuses
A - oo -

@ Resolved | EVENT 3985 / REPORT 155255 / DUTBREAKS

24

Event

#Continuing

D Reference A Epidemioclogical Unit Cluster count Started on Ended on
#Resolved
I D NUM-0000445 (ob_103437) g Farm 18/05/2022 18/05/2022 5 -
M #New/Updated outbreak:
D NUM-0000412 (0b_100752) B Farm 18/03/2022 06/05/2022 s -
#0ld outbreaks .
~ l'i? D NUM-0000386 (ob_98095) Modlins MONTBEUGNY Other 14/02/2022 04/03/2022 P T
——
C h a n g e SC re e n S h Ot l’l’ O NUM 0000340 (ob_96465) Epernay LA CHAPELLE-SOUS-ORBAIS Farm 14/01/2022 04/03/2022 F -
Other
fo r SO m et h i n g m 0 re D 2021-12-09-32450 (ob_94116) Auch Faget-Abbatial Other 09/12/2021 02/03/2022 ,‘ .
I . D 2021-10-25-58270 (0b_93030) Nevers VILLE-LANGY Other 25/10/2021 28/02/2022 5 -
p p g D 2021-12-17-04110 (ob_94651) Forcalgquier REILLANNE Farm 1712/2021 28/01/2022 s -
D 2021-11-22-03340 (ob_94501) Moulins MONTBEUGNY Other 1/11/2021 20/12/2027 s -
D 0b_91405 Brive-la-Gaillarde SEGONZAC Farm 28/09/2021 08/01/2022 P T
Items per page: 10 - -9ofg

World Organisation ——
World organisation for animal health ® 2020 OIE. All rights reserved.  Release No. R01.00.05.145 -\- for Animal Health | B3 contact ) O] Help

Feunelad o OF




3 — Limitations (expected for next releases)

Limitation (not available yet) Possible workaround

Import a file to create or update one or more outbreaks Functionality to be delivered in a further release
Export one or more outbreaks in csv format Ask WAHIS support desk to provide extraction
Email notifications when the status of a report changes Emails will be sent manually by a WAHIAD staff member member in

case clarifications are required. Please check WAHIS to follow the status
of your report.

Submit the name of a new disease, species, test or laboratory which is Country needs to send new values via email to WAHIS support desk

not referenced yet by WAHIS before processing the report

Export the report with the associated map in a single document Manually open and screen capture the map and send it separately from
the report

Export several reports at once Reports to be exported one by one

Close multiple outbreaks at once Outbreaks to be closed one by one

PDF improvements Please contact WAHIS support for assistance

Deletion of report Please contact WAHIS support for assistance



4 - Support & contact

How will WOAH support you in notifying data?

Support material
(DrainiNG > EAQ
PLATFORM Video tutorials
Training activities
after Go-Live One-on-one training support
» Deepen understanding of new functionalities
» Highlight best practices between Focal Points
» Share difficulties with the trainers

Regular

releases SUPPORT I:Erl

A hotline is available to help you in case of difficulties :
https://wahis-support.woah.org/

wahis-support@woah.org



https://wahis-support.woah.org/
mailto:wahis-support@woah.org

@) WAHIS enhancement

Optimised Immediate notification and Follow-up module (IN/FUR)

went live on 20/09

Major improvement:

User friendly data entry
Enhanced performance
Better data coherency
Event based reporting
More stabilised module

Event management

reason: Premiére apparition dans le pays €3

OJ #Country  #D

] Aruba 6111
] Bolivie 6094
] Bolivie 6090
O® Giewm ™
D Sainte-Lucie 5504

#Disease

Acarapis woodi (Inf. des
abeilles melliferes par)

Fiévre charbonneuse

Peste équine (Inf. par le
virus de la)

Agalaxie contagieuse

Nodavirus de
Macrobrachium rosenbergii
(Inf. par le) (Maladie des

reportNumber: IN €3

#Subtype

2

¥ #Download

‘ I3 #See onthe map

#Reason of notification

Premiére apparition dans le
pays

Premiére apparition dans le
pays

Premiére apparition dans le
pays

Premiére apparition dans le

pays

Premiére apparition dans le
pavs

#Number #Slalus ~

IN

Valide

Validé

Validé

Valide

Valide

Create immediate notification

#Start #Submission
date date

2022/08/182022/08/1 [}  «es

2022/08/172022/08/1 [/} «es

2022/08/01 2022/08/1 E e

2022/08/01 2022/08/0 Z e

2022/03/032022/07/2 [}  «es

»User support provided via support desk https://wahis-support.woah.org/ and training materials



https://wahis-support.woah.org/

@)) Improving the notification system — Disease mtelligence 2

Search for unoffical| informattom

( ; I E W S Global Early Waming and Response
b\,t:lem for r'13 or Animal Diseases,

platform including Zoonoses

Reference laboratories
(OIE network)

ASF 56,000 news HPAI 274,000 news

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

2014 2016 2018 2020 2022




@) WAHIS further development

2023
Q1 | Q2 | Q3 | Q4

Bu E

Dashboards (stabiltization)

| 2022

Qi | Q4
l

(rework)

IN FUR

e Y| (N FUR STABILIZATION

20/09
( e ) Focus on 4 main principles:
| ' « optimization and evolutive maintenance,

Interop « continuous improvement (new development)

Annual Report (P1) m « data governance and consistency
« partnering with global health

Technical Debt PI

Pl (rework)

SMR (code review) SMR {rework) P1 SMR {rewark) P2

Ma in {other improvements)
ppne - Back office (rework)

Reference Tables Admin
User management

T
Technical optimization

Mobile Apg

Codification

0w SteerCo #16




@) Additional information

»WAHIS platform: https://wahis.woah.org

»User support provided via support desk https://wahis-support.woah.org/ and training materials

> Guiding tour video: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=M5PuNtcBh14



https://wahis.woah.org/
https://wahis-support.woah.org/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=M5PuNtcBh14

@) Conclusion

25

» Legal obligation for animal diseases notification through WAHIS

 WAHIS is an early warning system & monitoring system; it provides other official national

~_——— information on Veterinary Services

« With official validated information provided by WOAH Members, WAHIS re-enforces its
role as the reference database for animal and zoonotic disease information

» Focal points for animal diseases notification are a critical link between World Animal

———Health Information and Analysis department and Members

« WAHIS data gains value as an essential component of the big data approach through
interconnection and combination with other external data

« WAHIS continue to be a key component of the global fight against animal and human

_—  diseases

N\ \ \



12, rue de Prony, 75017 Paris, France
T.+33(0)144 1519 49
F.+33(0)1426709 87

woah@woah.org
www.woah.org

World Organisation
Organisation mondiale
for Animal de la santé

Health animale

Organizacion
Mundial

de Sanidad
Animal
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